
Page 1 to 5

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/021304-2021 

Contract

Specialist Cleaning and Air Testing

South Yorkshire Housing Association

F03: Contract award notice

Notice identifier: 2021/S 000-021304
Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-029055  
Published 27 August 2021, 2:19pm

Section I: Contracting authority

I.1) Name and addresses

South Yorkshire Housing Association

43-47 Wellington Street

Sheffield

S1 4HF

Contact

Ms Clare Murdoch

Email

c.murdoch@syha.co.uk

Telephone

+44 1142900319

Country

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/021304-2021
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/021304-2021
mailto:c.murdoch@syha.co.uk


Page 2 to 5

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKE32 - Sheffield

Internet address(es)

Main address

http://www.syha.co.uk

Buyer's address

http://www.syha.co.uk

I.4) Type of the contracting authority

Body governed by public law

I.5) Main activity

Housing and community amenities

Section II: Object

II.1) Scope of the procurement

II.1.1) Title

Specialist Cleaning and Air Testing

Reference number

DN525237

II.1.2) Main CPV code

90600000 - Cleaning and sanitation services in urban or rural areas, and related services

II.1.3) Type of contract

Services

http://www.syha.co.uk
http://www.syha.co.uk


Page 3 to 5

II.1.4) Short description

South Yorkshire Housing Association is looking to appoint a supplier who is a specialist in
using Mouldscope technology for cleaning and improving air quality.

II.1.6) Information about lots

This contract is divided into lots: No

II.2) Description

II.2.3) Place of performance

NUTS codes

UKE32 - Sheffield

II.2.4) Description of the procurement

South Yorkshire Housing Association is looking to appoint a supplier who is a specialist in
using Mouldscope technology for cleaning and improving air quality. All related
documents can be found at: https://procontract.due-north.com/

II.2.5) Award criteria

Quality criterion - Name: Quality / Weighting: 60

Price - Weighting: 40 

II.2.11) Information about options

Options: No

II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds

The procurement is related to a project and/or programme financed by European Union
funds: No

https://procontract.due-north.com


Page 4 to 5

Section IV. Procedure

IV.1) Description

IV.1.1) Type of procedure

Open procedure

IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

The procurement is covered by the Government Procurement Agreement: No

IV.2) Administrative information

IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure

Notice number: 2021/S 000-002286

Section V. Award of contract

A contract/lot is awarded: No

V.1) Information on non-award

The contract/lot is not awarded

Other reasons (discontinuation of procedure)

Section VI. Complementary information

VI.4) Procedures for review

VI.4.1) Review body

SYHA

Sheffield

Country

United Kingdom

/Notice/002286-2021


Page 5 to 5

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

http://www.tcpdf.org

	Section I: Contracting authority
	I.1) Name and addresses
	I.4) Type of the contracting authority
	I.5) Main activity

	Section II: Object
	II.1) Scope of the procurement
	II.1.1) Title
	II.1.2) Main CPV code
	II.1.3) Type of contract
	II.1.4) Short description
	II.1.6) Information about lots

	II.2) Description
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement
	II.2.5) Award criteria
	II.2.11) Information about options
	II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds


	Section IV. Procedure
	IV.1) Description
	IV.1.1) Type of procedure
	IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

	IV.2) Administrative information
	IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.1) Information on non-award

	Section VI. Complementary information
	VI.4) Procedures for review
	VI.4.1) Review body



		2025-12-19T23:58:49+0000
	TCPDF




